Summary

AMER DELTA
AMERICAN
BLUE ENIGMA
CONSERVATIVE
CONSTITUTION
DEMOCRATIC
GREEN

IND PTY OF DE
LIBERAL
LIBERTARIAN
MANDALORIANS
NATURAL LAW
NO LABELS

NO PARTY

NO PARTY - AVR
NONPARTISAN
OTHER
REFORM
REPUBLICAN
SOCIALST WR
WE THE PEOPLE
WORKING FAM

Grand Total

State of Delaware
Department of Elections

Kent

10
134

200

72
54,392
116
2,434
179
365

27

11
374
40,363
8,763
170
160

38,869
22
32
47

146,754

Voter Registration Totals
By Political Party

New Castle

326
303

55

416
107
210,168
515
6,054
460
1,037
72

55
1,014
110,286
22,851
732
957

34
83,113
105
117
230

439,007

Sussex

8

126
12
257
47
67,402
146
4,089
147
425
24

32
52,950
11,978

291

57

78,667
14
43
39

216,770

Sunday, March 1, 2026

Grand Total

344

563

74

873

226
331,962
777
12,577
786
1,827
123

75
1,420
203,599
43,592
1,193
1,174
48
200,649
141

192

316

802,531
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