

State of Delaware Department of Elections

Voter Registration Totals By Political Party

Summary

	Kent	New Castle	Sussex	Grand Total
AMER DELTA	10	326	8	344
AMERICAN	134	303	126	563
BLUE ENIGMA	7	55	12	74
CONSERVATIVE	200	416	257	873
CONSTITUTION	72	107	47	226
DEMOCRATIC	54,392	210,168	67,402	331,962
GREEN	116	515	146	777
IND PTY OF DE	2,434	6,054	4,089	12,577
LIBERAL	179	460	147	786
LIBERTARIAN	365	1,037	425	1,827
MANDALORIANS	27	72	24	123
NATURAL LAW	11	55	9	75
NO LABELS	374	1,014	32	1,420
NO PARTY	40,363	110,286	52,950	203,599
NO PARTY - AVR	8,763	22,851	11,978	43,592
NONPARTISAN	170	732	291	1,193
OTHER	160	957	57	1,174
REFORM	7	34	7	48
REPUBLICAN	38,869	83,113	78,667	200,649
SOCIALST WR	22	105	14	141
WE THE PEOPLE	32	117	43	192
WORKING FAM	47	230	39	316
Grand Total	146,754	439,007	216,770	802,531